
 

NEWSLETTER 24.10.25 
 Red 2 

Red 2 have been engaging in lots of different Halloween and Autumn themed activities. 
The children loved dressing up and knocking on their friends’ doors “Trick or Treating” and 

exploring pumpkins and Autumn leaves. 

 

Green 2 went on a visit last 
week to a local Pumpkin 

Patch. 
 

These opportunities are so valuable for the 
children to practice life skills, learn how to 

be in the community and to enjoy and     
explore the outdoors. 



 

Last week we “WORE IT PINK” in support of one of 
our lovely colleagues for Breast Cancer Awareness.  

As a school we raised an amazing £250!! Thank you to 
everyone who participated. 

Please sign up to support Evergreen Primary 
School OPAL for free on #easyfundraising 

today! 
 

It’s completely free and would make a big 
difference to our fundraising. Once you’ve 

signed up you can raise free donations for us 
when you shop online with over 8,000 retailers. 

 
Plus, sign up before midnight 26th October and 

we could win £500: 
 

https://join.easyfundraising.org.uk/
evergreen-opal/m1bt9o/c2s/LSwtxz8T/

NT251/facebook  



 

Autumn is a lovely time of year and Halloween and Bonfire 
Night are fast approaching.  For some children this is their  

favourite time of year. Pumpkin picking, dressing up and go-
ing ‘trick or treating’ can be really fun.  For others it’s a very 

confusing time and can be overwhelming.   

 

In school, we try to give pupils opportunities to experience  and practice taking part these 
activities in a safe environment with extra support.  

1. Three classes, Red 4, Red 3 and Green 2 have enjoyed Pumpkin Picking at Baydale Farm 
and seeing different types of pumpkins. 

2. The whole school was given opportunities to dress up in Halloween costumes and 
bright colours for Diwali. Wearing different clothes can be tricky! 

3. Classes took part in Trick or Treating by knocking on classroom doors and choosing a 
trick or a treat!  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

TIP = Blue pumpkins represent Autism Awareness, 
teal coloured pumpkins represent allergies and non 
edible treats.  



Dates for Autumn Term: 

Break up for half term: Friday 24th October 2025. 

Back to school: Monday 3rd November 2025. 

Parent/Carer Evening: Tuesday 11th November 2025. 

Children in Need (wear PJs or spots!): Friday 14th November 2025. 

WOW Event– Evergreen Lumiere (more info to come!): Tuesday 18th 
November 2025. 

Holiday Closing Date Date Re-opens for Teach-
ing Purposes 

Autumn Half-Term 2025 (1 week) Friday 24 October 2025 Monday 3 November 2025 

Christmas 2025 (2 weeks) Friday 19 December 2025 Monday 5 January 2026 

Spring Half-Term 2026 (1 week) Friday 20 February 2026 Monday 2 March 2026 

Easter 2026 (2 weeks 1 day) Thursday 2 April 2026 Monday 20 April 2026 

May Bank Holiday 2026 (1 day) Friday 1 May 2026 Tuesday 5 May 2026 

Summer Half-Term 2026 (1 week) Friday 22 May 2026 Monday 1 June 2026 

Summer 2026 Friday 17 July 2026 TBA 


